
2021 Unity Christian Invitational Girls JV
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 14, 2021

Sunny, 50's at start, windy
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1* Unity Christian 37 4 6 8 9 10 15 24 23:54.14 1:06.65
2* Sioux Center 37 2 3 7 11 14 25 29 23:51.46 1:28.02
3 Okoboji 82 1 12 20 23 26 30 24:54.51 3:04.05
4 Moc-Fv 83 13 16 17 18 19 21 28 24:59.64 0:58.28
5 West Lyon 117 5 22 27 31 32 33 25:59.92 4:04.20

Incomplete Teams: Boyden-Hull-Rv, Sibley-Ocheyedan, Western Christian

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1*. Unity Christian
849 4 Becca Dykstra, 12 23:19.16
844 6 Katelyn Huizenga, 11 23:45.09
840 8 Anna De Jong, 10 23:48.63
843 9 Mikayla Vollink, 10 24:12.00
838 10 Kyra Van Schouwen, 9

24:25.82
839 15 Amalia Visser, 9 24:37.62
848 24 Ella Dekkers, 12 25:48.80

Total Time = 1:59:30.72     Total Places = 37

2*. Sioux Center
768 2 Olivia Kraayenbrink, 10

23:07.57
765 3 Geonella Ramirez, 9 23:14.23
773 7 Emalee Vermeer, 10 23:47.24
764 11 Jackquelyn Olvera, 9 24:32.66
775 14 Dulce Martinez, 11 24:35.60
770 25 Camille McCord, 10 25:51.89
777 29 Itzel GarciaLopez, 12 26:21.33

Total Time = 1:59:17.32     Total Places = 37

3. Okoboji
686 1 Leah Sorenson, 12 22:48.61
685 12 Tara Pas, 12 24:33.20
672 20 Lydia Downing, 9 25:34.88
673 23 Addison Johnson, 9 25:43.22
676 26 Emma Graves, 10 25:52.66
674 30 Addison Newton, 9 26:27.75

Total Time = 2:04:32.58     Total Places = 82

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Moc-Fv
631 13 Jada Abrahamson, 11 24:33.74
643 16 Cate Hummel, 12 24:47.23
636 17 Zuleyka Rodriguez, 11

24:56.74
630 18 Mara Zazueta, 10 25:08.46
629 19 Mia Calsbeek, 10 25:32.02
622 21 Ava DeJong, 9 25:37.86
623 28 Anisa DeYoung, 9 25:56.29

Total Time = 2:04:58.20     Total Places = 83

5. West Lyon
904 5 Madison Feikema, 10 23:33.74
912 22 Anne Hoogendoorn, 10

25:42.45
903 27 Johanna Boote, 10 25:53.27
906 31 Gianna Klarenbeek, 11

27:12.18
899 32 Kiann Blomgren, 9 27:37.95
902 33 Kendra Van Regenmorter, 9

32:11.66
Total Time = 2:09:59.61     Total Places = 117



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

686 1 1 Leah Sorenson, 12 22:48.61 Okoboji
768 2 2 Olivia Kraayenbrink, 10

23:07.57 Sioux Center
765 3 3 Geonella Ramirez, 9 23:14.23 Sioux Center
849 4 4 Becca Dykstra, 12 23:19.16 Unity Christian
904 5 5 Madison Feikema, 10 23:33.74 West Lyon
844 6 6 Katelyn Huizenga, 11 23:45.09 Unity Christian
773 7 7 Emalee Vermeer, 10 23:47.24 Sioux Center
840 8 8 Anna De Jong, 10 23:48.63 Unity Christian
732 9 Addi Douma, 11 24:00.90 Sibley-Ocheyedan
843 10 9 Mikayla Vollink, 10 24:12.00 Unity Christian
936 11 Zoe Gulker, 12 24:19.67 Western Christian
838 12 10 Kyra Van Schouwen, 9

24:25.82 Unity Christian
764 13 11 Jackquelyn Olvera, 9 24:32.66 Sioux Center
685 14 12 Tara Pas, 12 24:33.20 Okoboji
631 15 13 Jada Abrahamson, 11 24:33.74 Moc-Fv
775 16 14 Dulce Martinez, 11 24:35.60 Sioux Center
839 17 15 Amalia Visser, 9 24:37.62 Unity Christian
643 18 16 Cate Hummel, 12 24:47.23 Moc-Fv
636 19 17 Zuleyka Rodriguez, 11

24:56.74 Moc-Fv
630 20 18 Mara Zazueta, 10 25:08.46 Moc-Fv
629 21 19 Mia Calsbeek, 10 25:32.02 Moc-Fv
672 22 20 Lydia Downing, 9 25:34.88 Okoboji
622 23 21 Ava DeJong, 9 25:37.86 Moc-Fv
912 24 22 Anne Hoogendoorn, 10

25:42.45 West Lyon
673 25 23 Addison Johnson, 9 25:43.22 Okoboji
848 26 24 Ella Dekkers, 12 25:48.80 Unity Christian
770 27 25 Camille McCord, 10 25:51.89 Sioux Center
676 28 26 Emma Graves, 10 25:52.66 Okoboji
903 29 27 Johanna Boote, 10 25:53.27 West Lyon
852 30 Katy Timmer, 12 25:55.18 Unity Christian
623 31 28 Anisa DeYoung, 9 25:56.29 Moc-Fv
642 32 Hannah Hulstein, 12 25:58.41 Moc-Fv
637 33 Nevaeh Sampson, 11 26:03.17 Moc-Fv
640 34 Maren Beaty, 12 26:07.58 Moc-Fv
928 35 Ashley Fedders, 10 26:08.13 Western Christian
846 36 Adriana Van Maanen, 11

26:08.71 Unity Christian
930 37 Meagan Mulder, 10 26:17.65 Western Christian
777 38 29 Itzel GarciaLopez, 12 26:21.33 Sioux Center
674 39 30 Addison Newton, 9 26:27.75 Okoboji
733 40 Makya Dykstra, 11 26:41.09 Sibley-Ocheyedan
906 41 31 Gianna Klarenbeek, 11

27:12.18 West Lyon
835 42 Kenzie Huizenga, 9 27:13.52 Unity Christian
899 43 32 Kiann Blomgren, 9 27:37.95 West Lyon
851 44 Jane Taylor, 12 27:39.53 Unity Christian
550 45 Aria Rensink, 10 27:39.81 Boyden-Hull-Rv
548 46 Jozephine Kaufman, 10

27:40.17 Boyden-Hull-Rv
842 47 Emilee Schrock, 10 27:43.84 Unity Christian
546 48 AllyÂ  Gardner, 9 28:15.80 Boyden-Hull-Rv
553 49 Abby Solberg, 11 28:22.13 Boyden-Hull-Rv
632 50 Isabella Budden, 11 28:32.33 Moc-Fv
837 51 Eden Moreau, 9 28:39.78 Unity Christian
769 52 Yuriana LopezCortes, 10

28:53.72 Sioux Center



621 53 Annika Bonestroo, 9 29:20.15 Moc-Fv
639 54 Kinzie Van Kekerix, 11

29:40.06 Moc-Fv
760 55 Averi Heie, 9 30:07.72 Sioux Center
625 56 Zoey Godsey, 9 30:25.03 Moc-Fv
902 57 33 Kendra Van Regenmorter, 9

32:11.66 West Lyon
833 58 Kendra Breems, 9 33:02.39 Unity Christian
927 59 Mollie Schemper, 9 33:50.66 Western Christian
730 60 Emily Vos, 10 33:59.59 Sibley-Ocheyedan
767 61 Mia Kraai, 10 36:53.48 Sioux Center
761 62 Gabi Jimenez, 9 37:20.10 Sioux Center


